SENATE EMPLOYMENT, WORKPLACE RELATIONS AND EDUCATION
LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

2003-2004 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING -2 JUNE 2003

OFFICE OF THE EMPLOYMENT ADVOCATE

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Outcome: 2 Higher productivity, higher pay workplace
Output Group: 2.2 Workplace Relations Implementation
Outputs: 2.2.3 Assistance to the Employment Advocate

Question Number: W038-04

Question:
Senator Wong asked at Hansard page 40:

(a) Was the OEA aware of the application by the Full Bench, in the regard to the Grocon agreement, pursuant to Section 109 of the Act for a review of the decision by Vice President Ross on 12 February 2003?

(b) Have there been any subsequent discussions between the OEA and any of the parties regarding this application?

Answer:

(a) The OEA was not aware of the application prior to it being made.
(b) No

